
Your negotiation team wants to share a quick update that employer 
has now ratified the agreement; the ratification date is November 28. 

Please note that the employer has not yet provided us with any 
details on retroactive pay or when the wages will be increased in their 
payroll system.  

We will share another bargaining update as soon as the employer 
provides us with those details – stay tuned! 
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AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (Alternate)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (Alternate)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (Alternate) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (Alternate)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (Alternate)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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